## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SIGNATOR



A RESOLUTION BY THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF HOPKINS COUNTY DESIGNATING AUTHORIZED SIGNATOR FOR CONTRACTUAL DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THE SALE OF PROPERTY LOCATED AT 110 MAIN STREET, SULPHUR SPRINGS, TEXAS.

WHEREAS, The Commissioners' Court of Hopkins County must designate a person authorized to sign on behalf of the county regarding the sale of property located at 110 Main Street, Sulphur Springs, Texas; and

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Commissioners' Court of Hopkins County, Texas, that the Court designates Robert Newsom as signator.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Hopkins County Commissioners' Court at the regularly scheduled meeting on the 10<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2018.

Robert Newsom, Hopkins County Judge

Mickey Barker, Commissioner, Pct. 1

Mike Odell, Commissioner, Pet. 2

Wade Bartley, Commissioner, Pct. 3

Danny Evans, Commissioner, Pct. 4

ATTEST:

ALCANING OF HOATING

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SIGNATOR

A RESOLUTION BY THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF HOPKINS COUNTY DESIGNATING AUTHORIZED SIGNATOR FOR CONTRACTUAL DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THE SALE OF PROPERTY LOCATED AT 118 MAIN STREET, SULPHUR SPRINGS, TEXAS.

WHEREAS, The Commissioners' Court of Hopkins County must designate a person authorized to sign on behalf of the county regarding the sale of property located at 118 Main Street, Sulphur Springs, Texas; and

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Commissioners' Court of Hopkins County, Texas, that the Court designates Robert Newsom as signator.

**APPROVED AND ADOPTED** by the Hopkins County Commissioners' Court at the regularly scheduled meeting on the <u>10<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>2018</u>.

Robert Newsom, Hopkins County Judge

Mickey Barker, Commissioner, Pct. 1

Mike Odell, Commissioner, Pct. 2

Wade Bartley, Commissioner, Pct. 3

Danny Evans, Commissioner, Pct. 4

ATTEST: